Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	09-03	3-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off				
F							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office: Pleas	e record the attached doc	cuments or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Anthony Baratta		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Western Saw, Inc. Internal Address:					
				Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution I		Street Address: <u>32</u>	:00 Camino del Sol
				Execution Date(s)July 14, 2009			
Assignment Merger		City: Oxnard					
Security Agreement Change of Name		Oity. Oxinatu					
Joint Research Agreement		State:CA					
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA	Zip:93030				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ry License	<u> </u>					
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes N				
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	★ This	document is being fi B. Patent No.(s	iled together with a new application				
A	additional numbers at	≀ tached?	lo				
5. Name and address to whom corrections concerning document should be ma	-	6. Total number o involved: one	f applications and patents				
Name Sandra Lee Lipkin, A Law Corporation		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:		<u>`</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P.O. Box 3518		X Enclosed	- '				
Officet Address. F.O. BOX 3310		1 ==	d (government interest not affecting titl				
City: Ventura		8. Payment Infor	mation				
State:CA Zip930	006						
Phone Number 805-275-1861							
1 Hone Number 203-2/3-1001		Deposit Accor	unt Number 50-3946				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Sandy Lipkin

Name of Person Signing

Fax Number: 805-275-4167

9. Signature:

Email Address: sandy@sandylipkin.com

REEL: 023184 FRAME: 0274

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT

00000005 12587

40.00

3

01 FC:8021

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Anthony Baratta, of 175 Saint Thomas Dr., Oak Park, CA 91377, do hereby sell, assign and transfer, for a consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of my right, title and interest relating to U.S. Patent Application submitted herewith entitled SLOT FOR REDUCTION OF THERMAL CRACKING unto Western Saw, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 3200 Camino del Sol, Oxnard, CA 93030, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, finally executed by me on the __th day of June, 2009, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim any aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 023184 FRAME: 0275 I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as here expressed.

Signed at Oxnard, California, State of California, this _th day of July, 2009.

Dated: 7/14/09

Anthony Baratta

2

PATENT REEL: 023184 FRAME: 0276